West Bengal State Electricity Distribution Company Limited

(A Government of West Bengal Enterprise)
Office of the Chief Engineer (Procurement & Contracts)
Vidyut Bhawan (4™ Floor) : Bidhannagar : Block-DJ, Sector-II, Kolkata-700 091
Phone No. 033-2359-8397 :: Fax No. 033-2359-1921 Email-materialcontroller@yahoo.in

Memo No.: P&C/P-43/Validity Extension of RC for Repairing of DTR / }q 5’ Dated: 25.09.2017

SO

Order for Extension of validity period of Rate Contract Order for Repairing

&/ of Damaged and Defective Dist Transformer of Capacity:

;3 WK‘C’) 10/16/25/50/63/100/250/300/ 315/500/750 KVA with voltage class 11-

TO /.6-6/ 0.433KV & 33/0.433KV, keeping all the Terms & Conditions and revised
L

rates in the GST regime of the Original Rate Contract Order unaltered” issued vide
Office Order No. 63 dated 05.09.2017.

o
N
B

9]

: , {Ref: i) Rate Contract Order issued vide memo no P&C/P-43/2014-15/DTR/RC/PC-111/119 Dated

T B 03.11.2015 & P&C/P-43/2014-15/DTR/RC/PC-111/237 Dated 16.02.2016 & revised rate of
- original Rate Contract Order issued vide Office Order No. 63 dated 05.09.2017 respectively
for enlistment of total 140 nos. Repairers.

ol

eIV e iy
2t £

s
bE

ii) Tender Notice No.: P- 43/ 2014-15/DTR/ RC/PC-III, opened on 10.04.2015.

Rate Contract Order issued vide above memo for enlistment of Repairer for Repairing of Damaged

and Defective Dist. Transformer of Capacity: 10/16/25/50/63/100/250/300/ 315/500/750 KVA
with voltage class 11-6.6-6/0.433KV & 33/0.433KV against Tender Notice No.. P- 43/ 2014-

15/DTR/ RC/PC-III, opened on 10.04.2015 would remain valid up to 30t Sep’ 2017 (1st October’
2015 to 30* September’ 2017 for 2 years). -

Validity Period of Rate Contract Order for Repairing of Damaged and Defective Dist. Transformer is
hereby extended by another one year with effect from 1st’ October’ 2017 to 30th September’ 2018,
keeping all the Terms & Condition and revised rates in the GST regime of the Original Order
unaltered. ‘

The Repairers, who were enlisted for the above mentioned Rate Contract Order, are only eligible for

this extended period, keeping all the Terms & Condition and revised rates in the GST regime of the
Original Rate Contract Order unaltered.

The Repairers enlisted under this Rate Contract Order and interested to work during extended
period have to continue retention of the Earnest Money Cum Security Deposit for the said extended
period up to 30.09.2019. Those who have submitted the same in the form of Bank Guarantee should
extend the validity period up to 30.09.2019 with a claim period up to 31.03.2020.

Sd/-
(S.K.Sarkar)
Chief Engineer (Procurement & Contracts)




West Bengal State Electricity Distribution Company Limited

(A Government of West Bengal Enterprise)
Office of the Chief Engineer (Procurement & Contracts)
Vidyut Bhawan (4™ Floor) : Bidhannagar : Block-DJ, Sector-II, Kolkata-700 091
Phone No. 033-2359-8397 :: Fax No. 033-2359-1921 Email-materialcontroller@yahoo.in

Memo No.: P&C/P-43/Validity Extension of RC for Repairing of DTR / [O'g"({‘;;?)ated: 25.09.2017

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action please to:

1) The Chief Engineer (Dist.), WBSEDCL, Bidyut Bhavan, Kolkata - 700 091

2) The Chief Engineer (Dist. Constn.)-RE, WBSEDCL, Bidyut Bhavan, Kolkata - 700

3) The Chief Engineer (DTD), Abhikshan, WBSEDCL.

\/4—1 The Chief Engineer (IT&C ), WBSEDCL . (With a request to upload the document in official
website of WBSEDCL. The matter is most urgent & important)

5) The G.M. (F&A), Corporate, WBSEDCL.

6) The Zonal Manager, Kolkata/Midnapore/Burdwan/Berhampore/Siliguri (Dist) Zone,
WBSEDCL - they may circulate to all Regional Managers & Divisional Managers under their
jurisdiction.

7) The Addl. General Manager (F&A), P&C, WBSEDCL.

8) The Addl. General Manager (Corp. Communication), WBSEDCL. (Wlth arequest to upload
the document in official website of WBSEDCL. The matter is most urgent & important)

9) The Addl. Chief Engineer (PC-I11)/ Addl. Chief Engineer (PC-1V) P&C, WBSEDCL.

10) The Superintending Engineer, Inspection(Two Copies)/Mont/Stores, P&C Dept., Central
Store-Cord Road, WBSEDCL.

11) The Sr. Manager (F&A), Sales Tax, Vidyut Bhavan (6t floor), WBSEDCL.

12) The Asstt. Manager/Jr. Manager (Stores), Chinsurah/ Burdwan/ Midnapore/ Shantipur/
Malda/ Siliguri Regional Store, WBSEDCL.

13) The Sr. Manager, Stores, P&C, WBSEDCL.

14) The Resident Audit Officer, Vidyut Bhavan (4t floor), WBSEDCL.

15) The P.S to Chairman & MD, WBSEDCL.

16) The P.S to Director (Dist.), WBSEDCL, Bidyut Bhavan, Kolkata - 700 091.

17) The P.S to Director (Finance), WBSEDCL, Bidyut Bhavan, Kolkata- 700091.

18) The Junior Manager (HR&A)-Purchase, P&C, WBSEDCL.

A
e

Chief Engineer (Procurement & Contracts)




